

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 281 of 1999(R)

1. Manjhi Sumbrui.
2. Bijoy Sumbrui.
3. Turi Sumbrui.
4. Hajura Sumbrui.Appellants

-Versus-

The State of Bihar.Respondent

With

Cr.Appeal (D.B.) No.102 of 1999(R)

1. Dildar Sundi.
2. Turam Gope.Appellants

-Versus-

The State of Bihar.Respondent

With

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.136 of 1999(R)

Ramesh Sundi.Appellant

-Versus-

The State of Bihar.Respondent

With

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 158 of 1999

1. Nauru Sundi.
2. Narsingh Sundi.
3. Chhota @ Vijay Sundi.
4. Bagun Sundi.
5. Bhagwan Sundi.
6. Chamak Lal Sundi.
7. Bishkishan Sundi.
8. Pradhan Sundi.
9. Chogo Sundi.
10. Ganga Sundi.
11. Bagun Sundi @ Mutu Sundi.
12. Daso Sundi.
13. Babu Lal Sundi.
14. Damu Sundi.

...Appellants

-Versus-

The State of Bihar.Respondent

With

Cr. Appeal(D.B.) No.159 of 1999

1. Behra Purty.
2. Anand Sundi.Appellants

-Versus-

The State of Bihar.Respondent

With

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 180 of 1999

Chara Hessa.Appellant

-Versus-

1. The State of Bihar.
2. Shanti Kui.Respondents

With

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.269 of 1999

1. Ram Singh Sundi.
2. Lal Singh Dundi.
3. Dubraj Purty.
4. Barju Sundi.
5. Roro Purty.
6. Naro Purty.Appellants

-Versus-

The State of Bihar.Respondent

2.

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIRENDER SINGH, CHIEF JUSTICE**
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.UPADHYAY.

For the Appellants: Mr. Vishal Kumar Tiwari, Advocate.
For the State: A.P.P.

Order No.18/ Dated 30th October, 2015
Per Virender Singh, C.J.

As per latest report of the learned Addl. Sessions Judge-I, Chaibasa, convict, namely, Ganga Sundi has not been arrested till date. However, execution report of warrant of arrest and process under Sections 82/83 of the Cr.P.C. has not been received by the Court as yet.

Viewed thus, consideration of all these seven appeals stand deferred for the time being.

The concerned Court is directed to secure the presence of Ganga Sundi.

Awaiting latest status report vis- a -vis Ganga Sundi, list again in the month of December, 2015 subject to availability of the Bench.

Since the instant appeals have to be taken up on any Friday of the week as tied up cases, the Registry will notify these cases well in advance.

[Virender Singh, C.J.]

[D.N.Upadhyay,J.]

P.K.S./R.C.