

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 281 of 1999(R)

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 102 of 1999(R)

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 136 of 1999(R)

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 158 of 1999(R)

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 159 of 1999(R)

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 269 of 1999(R)

Manjhi Sumbrui & Ors. ... **Appellants**

[In Cr. A. DB) No. 281 of 1999]

Dildar Sundi & Anr. ... **Appellants**

[In Cr. A. DB) No. 102 of 1999]

Ramesh Sundi **Appellant**

[In Cr. A. DB) No. 136 of 1999]

Nauru Sundi & Ors. ... **Appellants**

[In Cr. A. DB) No. 158 of 1999]

Behra Purty & Anr. ... **Appellants**

[In Cr. A. DB) No. 159 of 1999]

Ram Singh Sundi & Ors. ... **Appellants**

[In Cr. A. DB) No. 269 of 1999]

Versus

The State of Bihar (Now Jharkhand) ... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellants : Mr. Vishal Kr. Trivedy, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

Order No.35/Dated- 12.12.2024

1. As prayed by Mr. Vishal Kr. Trivedy, learned counsel for the appellants, list these cases on 21st January, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Rajnish.-Suman/